

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN MUGALISARA, SURAT - 395 003.

> No: CE Sp. Cell/Out/ 1076 Dt: 3132016

To,

Milind Torawane, IAS

Commissioner

Dr. S.Murali Krishna, IAS Smart City Mission Director & Add. Chief Executive Officer, Gujarat Urban Development Mission (GUDM) GMFB Building, Sector-10A,

GANDHINAGAR- 382 010

Sub: Release of funds for first installment under Smart City Mission for Surat City

Ref: (1) UD&UHD Letter No. PS/UDD/2016/20, Dtd.01/03/16

(2) SMC Letter No.CE.Sp.Cell/out/985, Dtd.05/03/16

(3) UD&UHD Letter No. SMT/20/2016/43(ii)/P, Dtd.19/03/16

(4) GoG GR No. SMT/20/2016/43(ii)/P, Dtd.19/03/16

(5) GoG GR No. SMT/20/2016/43(ii)/P, Dtd.21/03/16

(6) SMC Letter No.CE.Sp.Cell/out/1061, Dtd.28/03/16

(7) SMC Letter No.CE.Sp.Cell/out/1071, Dtd.30/03/16 -

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, It is our pleasure to inform you that SPV for Smart City project for Surat city is formed in the name of "**Surat Smart City Development Ltd**" as per "Smart City guideline" and the same is registered as per "Companies Act, 2013" vide CIN U74999GJ2016PLC091579. A copy of company registration certificate along with Bank Account details (SBI A/c No.35661186460) for this SPV is enclosed here for ready reference. Further you are requested to note that undersigned will act as interim Chief Executive Officer (CEO) also apart from Chairman of SPV till appointment of regular CEO.

In the above context, it is requested to disburse the first installment of grant for Surat City under Smart City Mission in the account of SPV.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Municipal Commissioner Surat Municipal Corporation

Encl: As above

Copy for information to;

Dr. Rajiv Kumar Gupta, IAS, Principal Secretary (UD & UHD) & Chairman, GUDC, Urban Development & Urban Housing Department, Block No. 14, 9th Floor, Sardar Bhavan, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar – 382 010



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Certificate of Incorporation

[Pursuant to sub-section (2) of section 7 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 8 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

The CIN of the company is

Central Registration Centre For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:





ભाરતીચ સ્ટેટ બેંકનાનપુરા શાખા સુરત, અથુગર મહોલ્લો, ટીમલીયાવાડ, નાનપુરા, સુરત-૩૯૫ ૦૦૧.भारतीय स्टेट बैंकनानपुरा शाखा सुरत, अथुगर मोहल्ला, टीमलीयावाड, नानपुरा, सुरत-३९५ ००१State Bank of IndiaNANPURA Br. SURAT, Athugar Street, Timaliawad, Nanpura, SURAT - 395 001.

Phone : (0261) 2474809, 2465295, 2465296, 2461388, 2472144 Fax : (0261) 2472144 e-mail : sbi.1388@sbi.co.in Branch Code : **1388**

Date :

CM/NAN/2015-16/190

30th March, 2016

To, The Dy. Commissioner (F.) Surat Municipal Corporation, Muglisara, Surat.

Dear Sir,

NEW CURRENT ACCOUNT IN THE NAME OF SURAT SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED ACCOUNT NUMBER : 35661186460

We have pleasure to inform you that we have opened new Current account number 35661186460 as per your letter number ACT/SR/13954 dated 29.03.2016.

Please feel free to contact the undersigned or Mr. Alkesh Shah (mobile number 7600035170) for any query or services.

With regards.

Yours faithfully,

CHIEF MANAGER (7600039122)

1F32 5BIN0001388

- 3-13/16 C.A.Sho